March 11, 2025
Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3577

Updates Regarding Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Procedure
Codes E0604 and E2512

Effective March 10, 2025, claims submitted by PTs 12 (Hospital, Outpatient) and 33 (Durable Medical Equipment)
for procedure code E0604 (Hospital grade electric breast pump) that exceed the service limit will receive the
following error codes:

e 5597 (1 unit allowed per rolling month)
e 5739 (6 units allowed per 6 rolling months)

Additionally, effective March 10, 2025, a new rate has been added for procedure code E2512 (SGD accessory,
mounting system). This rate is for equipment rental and is identified by the RR modifier in the Fee Schedule. Use
the “Search Fee Schedule” feature in the Electronic Verification System (EVS) for additional rates information.

No claims will be reprocessed as these are go-forward changes.


https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/hcp/provider/Resources/SearchFeeSchedule/tabid/528/Default.aspx

